Richardson Township

April 10, 2017


Chairperson Mike Insley called the meeting to order at 7pm. All members were present. The Pledge of Allegiance was given. Cheryl read the minutes from the March meeting. Mike motioned to approve, Mark seconded, all approved. Ron read the Treasurer’s report. Kent motioned to approve, Mark seconded, all approved. Mike motioned to approve the claims, Kent seconded, all approved. 

Open Forum:

Additional Agenda:


Mark motioned to approve a liquor license to Jodi Mann for the Mann Cave Bar { formerly Loony Bend}, Kent seconded, all approved. Katrina Schlotfeldt wanted to use the hall for a painting party, Mark motioned to not approve, Mike seconded on the grounds that it was not non-profit, all approved.

Old Business:


There was a meeting in  Little Falls concerning the Trust Land. It could be a year before anything is decided, there is some wording concerns having to do with the Soo Line Trail.

New Business:

Road Report:


Peavy: check culvert by the access to see if it needs replacing {wait to see what the County says} Have Gary blade a little wide on Peavy. The truck that went in the ditch on Skyview is a dead end being the wrong plates were on it. Mike will check to see if he can get the paint off the road signs on 400th/ 253rd, if not they will have to be replaced. John Linehan can put up private road signs on his road. Elaine Litke will have to talk to the County about a new pipe on Logan Lane. Roads are pretty rough, need rain and frost to come out. Road review on May 5 at 7am. 

Correspondence:


Resolution agreement for Peavy, Trust Land papers

Mike motioned to adjourn at 7:34, Mark seconded, all approved.

Cheryl Lincoln, Clerk

Treasurer’s Report



General

R&B

Fire

Savings



$25,006.63

$40,626.81
$50.41

$52,525.57

totals:

$118,209.42

